Division	Florida Department of Itate Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H07000127641 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	·
	To: Division of Corporation's Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : FASTKIT CORPORATE GUTFITS Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346	FILED STATEHS
RECEIVED HAY-9 PH 1:52	FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	

## Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company of PARDON PROPERTIES, LLC

### Article I, Name

#### The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is: PARDON PROPERTIES, LLC

Article II. Address

The mailing & physical address of the Limited Liability Company is:

PARDON PROPERTIES, LLC 5600 NE 5TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33137

#### Article III. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

SHIRLEY PARDON 5600 NE 5TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33137

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process of the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

SHIRLEY PARDON

Registered Agent

Prepared by: Rachlin, Saunders & Associates 11120 N. Kendell Dr., #201 Miami, FL 33176 (305)270-2040

H07000127641 3

H07000127641 3

## Article IV

The company shall have perpetual existence and may engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

Article V. Members The names and addresses of the initial members of the Company are:

> SHIRLEY PARDON 5600 NE 5TH AVENUE

B SHIRLEY PARDON Managing Member

LEONARD PARDON 5600 NE 5TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33137

By: LEONARD PARDON Managing Member

The company existence of this Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon filing.

AM 10:

The authorized representative of the company executed the Articles of Organization for Limited Liability Company on Hay 9, 2007

SHIRLEY PARDON

H07000127641 3

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

COMPANY: PARDON PROPERTIES, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT: SHIRLEY PARDON 5600 NE 5TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33137

i agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

SHIRLEY PARDON

Registered Agent

